HP OfficeShare Network
for Personal Computers
Technical Data Product Numbers
Dl8024 D1805A,
50923F, 50924F,
50925F, 50926F,
50927F, 50928F,
50929A/F, 50930M

512 Kbytes. Please see the HP
Officeshare Network Configura-
tion and Ordering Guide for
complete information.
Hardware Component
Specifications and
Power Requirements
HP StarLAN Interface HP StarLAN Hub
for the HP Vectra PC, IBM PC (HP 27212A)
Operating temperature 0"-55°C 0"-55°C
Relative humidity 5-95% relative @ 40°C non-condensing 5-95% relative @ 40°C non-condensing
Dimensions 4 i n . x 8 i n .  13.2 in. x 8.6 in. x 1.5 in.
Weight 8 02. 5 lbs.
Power consumption 4 watts (maximum) a t  5V 15 watts (maximum) a t  120/240V
HP StarLAN 10 Interface HP StarLAN 10 Hub
for the HP Vectra PC, IBM PC (HP 28663A)
Operating temperature 0"-55°C 0"-55°C
Relative humidity 5-951 relative @ 40°C non-condensing 5-95% relative @ 40°C non-condensing
Dimensions 4 in. x 8 in. 12.795 in. x 12.795 in. x 3.937 in.
Weight 8 oz. 10 lbs.
Power consumption 5.5 watts 40 watts (maximum) at  120/240V
HF' ThinLAN Link
for the HP Vectra PC, IBM PC
Operating temperature 0"-55°C
Relative humidity 5-952 relative @ 40°C non-condensing
Dimensions 4 in. x 7 in.
Weight 10 oz.
Power consumption 5 volts @ 1 amp (maximum)
12 volts @ .25 amp (maximum)
8 watts (maximum)
HP ThinLAN Link
for the HP Touchscreen PC
0"-55°C
5-95% relative @ 40°C non-condensing
4 in. x 11 in. x 1.5 in.
10 02.
12 volts @ .12 amps (maximum)
6.4 watts (maximum)
HP StarLAN, HP StarLAN 10 not meet these specifications,
and ThinLAN for PCs do not you will need to upgrade the site
have any special power reqcdre- to meet all warranty and service
ments, provided the installa.tion contract agreements. Your local
site meets Environmental HP Sales Office can help deter-
@ Class A specifications (o&s mine the status of your site.
environment). Should the site
Minicomputer Connectivity ware can be used and what -
software is needed for the The following tables show the minicomputer. is
minicomputers that PCs can also included on hosts for communicate with over the terminal access and NFT. network, which network hard-
Hardware SERIAL
Computer StarLAN StarLAN 10 ThinLAN ThickLAN Network
MICRO 3000/XE, StarLAN1 ThinLAN ThinLAN ThinLAN13000 Advanced Terminal
HP 3000 3000 Link 3000N Link 3000N Link Link Opt. 242 Processor (ATP)
Series 37 Link Opt. 142 Asynchronous
SERIAL Network
Link**
HP 3000 NIA ThinLAN ThinLAN ThinLANMOOO Advanced Terminal
Series 42-70 3000N Link 3000N LinkLink Opt. 242 Processor (ATP)
Link Opt. 142 Asynchronous
SERIAL Network
Link**
HP 3000 NIA ThinLAN ThinLAN ThinLAN NIA
Series 900 3000KL Link 3000KL 3000CU Link
Link Opt. 142 Link Opt. 242
HP 9000 NIA LAN1300 Link LAN1300 LAN1300 Link NIA
Series 300 Opt. 241 and Link Opt. 24 1 and
HP 30241A MAU HP 30241A MAU
HP 9000 NIA LAN1500 Link LAN1500 LAN1500 Link NIA
Series 500 Opt. 241 and Link Opt. 241 and
HP 3024lA MAU HP 30241A MAU
HP 9000 NIA LAN 9000 LAN19000 LAN19000 NIA
Series 800 Series 800 Link Series 800 Series 800 Link
Opt. 740 Link Opt. 740
HP 1000 NIA LAN11000 LAN11000 LAN11000 Link NIA